



# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 230.6000 6' MANHOLE BASE<br><u>          fifteen thousand          </u>           | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 1.00               | \$ <u>15,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 15,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 230.7000 7' MANHOLE BASE<br><u>          twenty thousand          </u>            | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 1.00               | \$ <u>20,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 20,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 231.5000 5' MANHOLE SECTION<br><u>          five hundred          </u>            | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 10.00              | \$ <u>5,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 500.00 ) VF   |                    |                      |
| 231.6000 6' MANHOLE SECTION<br><u>          five hundred          </u>            | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 10.00              | \$ <u>5,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 500.00 ) VF   |                    |                      |
| 231.7000 7' MANHOLE SECTION<br><u>          five hundred          </u>            | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 10.00              | \$ <u>5,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 500.00 ) VF   |                    |                      |
| 236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER<br><u>          three thousand          </u>       | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 3.00               | \$ <u>9,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 3,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing<br><u>          one hundred fifty          </u>   | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 160.00             | \$ <u>24,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 150.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 301.0600 6" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>          one hundred fifty          </u> | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 620.00             | \$ <u>93,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 150.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 301.0800 8" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>          three hundred          </u>     | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 410.00             | \$ <u>123,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 300.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 301.1200 12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>          three hundred          </u>    | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 170.00             | \$ <u>51,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 300.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS                 |
|---|--------------------|---------------------------------|
| 301.1600 16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>two hundred</u>                          | Dollars            | 770.00 \$ <u>154,000.00</u>     |
| (\$ 200.00 ) LF   |                    |                                 |
| 301.2400 24" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>three hundred ten</u>                    | Dollars            | 1,730.00 \$ <u>536,300.00</u>   |
| (\$ 310.00 ) LF   |                    |                                 |
| 301.3000 30" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>five hundred twenty</u>                  | Dollars            | 800.00 \$ <u>416,000.00</u>     |
| (\$ 520.00 ) LF   |                    |                                 |
| 301.3600 36" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>eight hundred</u>                        | Dollars            | 40.00 \$ <u>32,000.00</u>       |
| (\$ 800.00 ) LF   |                    |                                 |
| 301.4200 42" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>one thousand</u><br><u>three hundred</u> | Dollars            | 570.00 \$ <u>741,000.00</u>     |
| (\$ 1,300.00 ) LF   |                    |                                 |
| 301.4800 48" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>one thousand</u><br><u>four hundred</u>  | Dollars            | 1,100.00 \$ <u>1,540,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 1,400.00 ) LF   |                    |                                 |
| 301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe<br><u>one</u>                    | Dollars            | 6,200.00 \$ <u>6,200.00</u>     |
| (\$ 1.00 ) LF   |                    |                                 |
| 302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings<br><u>one</u>                                   | Dollars            | 38,700.00 \$ <u>38,700.00</u>   |
| (\$ 1.00 ) LB   |                    |                                 |
| 304.0100 VALVE BOX<br><u>six hundred</u>  | Dollars            | 57.00 \$ <u>34,200.00</u>       |
| (\$ 600.00 ) EA   |                    |                                 |
| 305.0600 6" Gate Valve<br><u>two thousand</u>                                     | Dollars            | 28.00 \$ <u>56,000.00</u>       |
| (\$ 2,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                                 |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 305.0800 8" Gate Valve<br><u>two thousand five hundred</u>              | Dollars            |                      |
| 22.00   |                    | \$ <u>55,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 2,500.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.1200 12" Gate Valve<br><u>six thousand</u>                          | Dollars            |                      |
| 7.00  |                    | \$ <u>42,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 6,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.1600 16" Gate Valve<br><u>fourteen thousand</u>                     | Dollars            |                      |
| 4.00  |                    | \$ <u>56,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 14,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.1650 16" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>fourteen thousand</u>          | Dollars            |                      |
| 3.00  |                    | \$ <u>42,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 14,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.2450 24" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>fifty thousand</u>             | Dollars            |                      |
| 9.00  |                    | \$ <u>450,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 50,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.3050 30" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>eighty thousand</u>            | Dollars            |                      |
| 1.00  |                    | \$ <u>80,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 80,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.3650 36" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>one hundred ten thousand</u>   | Dollars            |                      |
| 3.00  |                    | \$ <u>330,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 110,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.4250 42" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>one hundred fifty thousand</u> | Dollars            |                      |
| 5.00  |                    | \$ <u>750,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 150,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.4850 48" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>two hundred thousand</u>       | Dollars            |                      |
| 2.00  |                    | \$ <u>400,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 200,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 307.2400 24" Butterfly Valve<br><u>sixteen thousand</u>                 | Dollars            |                      |
| 1.00  |                    | \$ <u>16,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 16,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS            |
|---|--------------------|----------------------------|
| 309.1000 Service Connection<br><u>three thousand</u>                        | Dollars            | 6.00 \$ <u>18,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 3,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                            |
| 309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop<br><u>three thousand</u>                 | Dollars            | 6.00 \$ <u>18,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 3,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                            |
| 310.1000 New Hydrant<br><u>six thousand</u>                                 | Dollars            | 18.00 \$ <u>108,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 6,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                            |
| 310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked<br><u>two thousand</u>                 | Dollars            | 14.00 \$ <u>28,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 2,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                            |
| 311.4208 42"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve<br><u>one hundred fifty thousand</u> | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>150,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 150,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                            |
| 312.0400 4" Tie-in<br><u>two thousand</u>                                   | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>2,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 2,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                            |
| 312.0600 6" Tie-in<br><u>one thousand five hundred</u>                      | Dollars            | 13.00 \$ <u>19,500.00</u>  |
| (\$ 1,500.00 ) EA   |                    |                            |
| 312.0800 8" Tie-in<br><u>one thousand five hundred</u>                      | Dollars            | 12.00 \$ <u>18,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 1,500.00 ) EA   |                    |                            |
| 312.1200 12" Tie-in<br><u>two thousand</u>                                  | Dollars            | 5.00 \$ <u>10,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 2,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                            |
| 312.1600 16" Tie-in<br><u>three thousand</u>                                | Dollars            | 6.00 \$ <u>18,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 3,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                            |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 312.2400 24" Tie-in<br><u>five thousand</u>                        | Dollars            |                      |
|  | 2.00               | \$ <u>10,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 5,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 312.4200 42" Tie-in<br><u>fifteen thousand</u>                     | Dollars            |                      |
|  | 1.00               | \$ <u>15,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 15,000.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 312.4800 48" Tie-in<br><u>twenty five thousand</u>                 | Dollars            |                      |
|  | 1.00               | \$ <u>25,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 25,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 313.1000 Thrust Block<br><u>one thousand</u>                       | Dollars            |                      |
|  | 15.00              | \$ <u>15,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 1,000.00 ) CY  |                    |                      |
| 314.1000 1-1/4" Air Release Valve<br><u>three thousand</u>         | Dollars            |                      |
|  | 19.00              | \$ <u>57,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 3,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 314.4000 Blow Off Manhole<br><u>forty thousand</u>                 | Dollars            |                      |
|  | 7.00               | \$ <u>280,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 40,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 316.0200 Temporary 2" By-Pass<br><u>forty</u>                      | Dollars            |                      |
|  | 2,500.00           | \$ <u>100,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 40.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass<br><u>forty five</u>                 | Dollars            |                      |
|  | 4,700.00           | \$ <u>211,500.00</u> |
| (\$ 45.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 316.0600 Temporary 6" By-Pass<br><u>sixty</u>                      | Dollars            |                      |
|  | 3,900.00           | \$ <u>234,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 60.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals<br><u>five hundred</u> | Dollars            |                      |
|  | 55.00              | \$ <u>27,500.00</u>  |
| (\$ 500.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS               |
|--|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| 322.1600 16" Inserting Valve<br><u>                    eighty thousand                    </u>   | Dollars            | 2.00 \$ <u>160,000.00</u>     |
| (\$ 80,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                               |
| 323.0000 Line Stop (various sizes)<br><u>                    fifty thousand                    </u>  | Dollars            | 2.00 \$ <u>100,000.00</u>     |
| (\$ 50,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                               |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET<br><u>                    fifty                    </u>   | Dollars            | 120.00 \$ <u>6,000.00</u>     |
| (\$ 50.00 ) LF   |                    |                               |
| 434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT<br><u>                    three                    </u>   | Dollars            | 12,500.00 \$ <u>37,500.00</u> |
| (\$ 3.00 ) LF  |                    |                               |
| 436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY<br><u>                    sixty                    </u>  | Dollars            | 3,400.00 \$ <u>204,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 60.00 ) SY   |                    |                               |
| 436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT<br><u>                    sixty                    </u>  | Dollars            | 900.00 \$ <u>54,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 60.00 ) SY   |                    |                               |
| 442.1000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR <25 L.F.<br><u>                    one hundred twenty                    </u>  | Dollars            | 180.00 \$ <u>21,600.00</u>    |
| (\$ 120.00 ) SY  |                    |                               |
| 446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF)<br><u>                    two hundred fifty                    </u>  | Dollars            | 100.00 \$ <u>25,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 250.00 ) CY  |                    |                               |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve<br><u>                    two hundred fifty thousand and xx / 100                    </u>  | Dollars            | \$ <u>250,000.00</u>          |
| 912.1000 Chandler Street at Mann St Connection<br><u>                    one hundred eighty                    </u><br><u>                    thousand                    </u> | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>180,000.00</u>     |
| (\$ 180,000.00 ) LS  |                    |                               |





# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

*GVC Construction, Inc.*

a

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS |
|---|--------------------|-----------------|
| 112.0000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION & BACKFILL<br>ONE HUNDRED FIFTY  |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 500.00             | \$ 75,000.00    |
| (\$ 150.00 ) CY   |                    |                 |
| 120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND<br>DISPOSAL<br>ONE HUNDRED FIFTY                                 |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 600.00             | \$ 90,000.00    |
| (\$ 150.00 ) CY   |                    |                 |
| 122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL<br>GRADE<br>ZERO DOLLARS ONE CENT                                |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 400.00             | \$ 4.00         |
| (\$ 0.01 ) CY   |                    |                 |
| 125.0000 SAND BORROW<br>ZERLO DOLLARS ONE CENT  |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 1,660.00           | \$ 16.60        |
| (\$ 0.01 ) CY   |                    |                 |
| 126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW<br>ZERO DOLLARS ONE CENT   |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 1,110.00           | \$ 11.10        |
| (\$ 0.01 ) CY   |                    |                 |
| 150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE<br>ZERO DOLLARS ONE CENT                                   |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 3,120.00           | \$ 31.20        |
| (\$ 0.01 ) LB   |                    |                 |
| 171.0000 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF<br>EROSION CONTROLS<br>TWENTY FIVE                             |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 300.00             | \$ 7,500.00     |
| (\$ 25.00 ) LF  |                    |                 |
| 221.1515 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL,<br>FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" PVC & 15" RCP<br>FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 240.00             | \$ 108,000.00   |
| (\$ 450.00 ) LF   |                    |                 |
| 230.5000 5' MANHOLE BASE<br>TWELVE THOUSAND   |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 1.00               | \$ 12,000.00    |
| (\$ 12,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                 |

**Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6**

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                       | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS             |
|---|--------------------|-----------------------------|
| 230.6000 6' MANHOLE BASE<br><u>TWENLVE THOUSAND</u>               | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>12,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 12,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                             |
| 230.7000 7' MANHOLE BASE<br><u>TWELVE THOUSAND</u>                | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>12,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 12,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                             |
| 231.5000 5' MANHOLE SECTION<br><u>ZERO DOLLARS ONE CENT</u>       | Dollars            | 10.00 \$ <u>0.10</u>        |
| (\$ 0.01 ) VF   |                    |                             |
| 231.6000 6' MANHOLE SECTION<br><u>ZERO DOLLARS ONE CENT</u>       | Dollars            | 10.00 \$ <u>0.10</u>        |
| (\$ 0.01 ) VF   |                    |                             |
| 231.7000 7' MANHOLE SECTION<br><u>ZERO DOLLARS ONE CENT</u>       | Dollars            | 10.00 \$ <u>0.10</u>        |
| (\$ 0.01 ) VF   |                    |                             |
| 236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER<br><u>ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED</u> | Dollars            | 3.00 \$ <u>3,600.00</u>     |
| (\$ 1,200.00 ) EA   |                    |                             |
| 301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing<br><u>ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE</u> | Dollars            | 160.00 \$ <u>20,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 125.00 ) LF   |                    |                             |
| 301.0600 6" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>THREE HUNDRED</u>         | Dollars            | 620.00 \$ <u>186,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 300.00 ) LF   |                    |                             |
| 301.0800 8" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>THREE HUNDRED</u>         | Dollars            | 410.00 \$ <u>123,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 300.00 ) LF   |                    |                             |
| 301.1200 12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>THREE HUNDRED</u>        | Dollars            | 170.00 \$ <u>51,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 300.00 ) LF   |                    |                             |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS          |
|--|--------------------|--------------------------|
| 301.1600 16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>FOUR HUNDRED                             |                    |                          |
|  | Dollars            | 770.00 \$ 308,000.00     |
| (\$ 400.00 ) LF  |                    |                          |
| 301.2400 24" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE                |                    |                          |
|  | Dollars            | 1,730.00 \$ 994,750.00   |
| (\$ 575.00 ) LF  |                    |                          |
| 301.3000 30" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>NINE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE                 |                    |                          |
|  | Dollars            | 800.00 \$ 740,000.00     |
| (\$ 925.00 ) LF  |                    |                          |
| 301.3600 36" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED<br>TWENTY FIVE |                    |                          |
|  | Dollars            | 40.00 \$ 61,000.00       |
| (\$ 1,525.00 ) LF  |                    |                          |
| 301.4200 42" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED<br>FIFTY      |                    |                          |
|  | Dollars            | 570.00 \$ 997,500.00     |
| (\$ 1,750.00 ) LF  |                    |                          |
| 301.4800 48" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>TWO THOUSAND FIVE                        |                    |                          |
|  | Dollars            | 1,100.00 \$ 2,205,500.00 |
| (\$ 2,005.00 ) LF  |                    |                          |
| 301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe<br>TEN                        |                    |                          |
|  | Dollars            | 6,200.00 \$ 62,000.00    |
| (\$ 10.00 ) LF   |                    |                          |
| 302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings<br>ZERO DOLLARS ONE CENT                     |                    |                          |
|  | Dollars            | 38,700.00 \$ 387.00      |
| (\$ 0.01 ) LB  |                    |                          |
| 304.0100 VALVE BOX<br>FIVE HUNDRED   |                    |                          |
|  | Dollars            | 57.00 \$ 28,500.00       |
| (\$ 500.00 ) EA  |                    |                          |
| 305.0600 6" Gate Valve<br>TWO THOUSAND   |                    |                          |
|  | Dollars            | 28.00 \$ 56,000.00       |
| (\$ 2,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                          |

**Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6**

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 305.0800 8" Gate Valve<br><u>THREE THOUSAND</u>                              | Dollars            |                      |
| 22.00  |                    | \$ <u>66,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 3,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.1200 12" Gate Valve<br><u>FIVE THOUSAND</u>                              | Dollars            |                      |
| 7.00   |                    | \$ <u>35,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 5,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.1600 16" Gate Valve<br><u>TWELVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u>               | Dollars            |                      |
| 4.00   |                    | \$ <u>50,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 12,500.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.1650 16" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>SIXTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u>   | Dollars            |                      |
| 3.00   |                    | \$ <u>49,500.00</u>  |
| (\$ 16,500.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.2450 24" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND</u>           | Dollars            |                      |
| 9.00   |                    | \$ <u>333,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 37,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.3050 30" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>SIXTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u> | Dollars            |                      |
| 1.00   |                    | \$ <u>62,500.00</u>  |
| (\$ 62,500.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.3650 36" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND</u>    | Dollars            |                      |
| 3.00   |                    | \$ <u>510,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 170,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.4250 42" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE</u>        | Dollars            |                      |
| 5.00   |                    | \$ <u>875,000.00</u> |
| THOUSAND<br>(\$ 175,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.4850 48" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND</u>      | Dollars            |                      |
| 2.00   |                    | \$ <u>300,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 150,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 307.2400 24" Butterfly Valve<br><u>FIFTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u>         | Dollars            |                      |
| 1.00   |                    | \$ <u>15,500.00</u>  |
| (\$ 15,500.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 309.1000 Service Connection<br><u>TWO THOUSAND</u>                    | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 2,000.00 ) EA   | 6.00               | \$ <u>12,000.00</u>  |
| 309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop<br><u>FIVE HUNDRED</u>             | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 500.00 ) EA   | 6.00               | \$ <u>3,000.00</u>   |
| 310.1000 New Hydrant<br><u>SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u>              | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 6,500.00 ) EA   | 18.00              | \$ <u>117,000.00</u> |
| 310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked<br><u>ZERO DOLLARS ONE CENT</u>  | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 0.01 ) EA   | 14.00              | \$ <u>0.14</u>       |
| 311.4208 42"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve<br><u>THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND</u> | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 35,000.00 ) EA  | 1.00               | \$ <u>35,000.00</u>  |
| 312.0400 4" Tie-in<br><u>FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u>               | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 4,500.00 ) EA   | 1.00               | \$ <u>4,500.00</u>   |
| 312.0600 6" Tie-in<br><u>FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u>               | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 4,500.00 ) EA   | 13.00              | \$ <u>58,500.00</u>  |
| 312.0800 8" Tie-in<br><u>FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u>               | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 4,500.00 ) EA   | 12.00              | \$ <u>54,000.00</u>  |
| 312.1200 12" Tie-in<br><u>FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u>              | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 5,500.00 ) EA   | 5.00               | \$ <u>27,500.00</u>  |
| 312.1600 16" Tie-in<br><u>EIGHT THOUSAND</u>                          | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 8,000.00 ) EA   | 6.00               | \$ <u>48,000.00</u>  |

**Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6**

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 312.2400 24" Tie-in<br><u>TWENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u><br>Dollars                    | 2.00               | \$ <u>45,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 22,500.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 312.4200 42" Tie-in<br><u>FIFTY TWO THOUSAND</u><br>Dollars                                  | 1.00               | \$ <u>52,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 52,000.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 312.4800 48" Tie-in<br><u>FIFTY SIX THOUSAND</u><br>Dollars                                  | 1.00               | \$ <u>56,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 56,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 313.1000 Thrust Block<br><u>ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u><br>Dollars                         | 15.00              | \$ <u>22,500.00</u>  |
| (\$ 1,500.00 ) CY  |                    |                      |
| 314.1000 1-1/4" Air Release Valve<br><u>TWO THOUSAND</u><br>Dollars                          | 19.00              | \$ <u>38,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 2,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 314.4000 Blow Off Manhole<br><u>TEN THOUSAND</u><br>Dollars                                  | 7.00               | \$ <u>70,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 10,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 316.0200 Temporary 2" By-Pass<br><u>THIRTY TWO DOLLARS FIFTY CENTS</u><br>Dollars            | 2,500.00           | \$ <u>81,250.00</u>  |
| (\$ 32.50 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass<br><u>THIRTY TWO DOLLARS FIFTY CENTS</u><br>Dollars            | 4,700.00           | \$ <u>152,750.00</u> |
| (\$ 32.50 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 316.0600 Temporary 6" By-Pass<br><u>THIRTY EIGHT DOLLARS FIFTY CENTS</u><br>Dollars          | 3,900.00           | \$ <u>150,150.00</u> |
| (\$ 38.50 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals<br><u>THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u><br>Dollars | 55.00              | \$ <u>192,500.00</u> |
| (\$ 3,500.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 322.1600 16" Inserting Valve<br><u>FIFTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u>            | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 2.00               | \$ <u>105,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 52,500.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 323.0000 Line Stop (various sizes)<br><u>FIFTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u>      | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 2.00               | \$ <u>105,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 52,500.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET<br><u>FIFTY</u>                                    | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 120.00             | \$ <u>6,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 50.00 ) LF  |                    |                      |
| 434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT<br><u>ZERO DOLLARS ONE CENT</u>                          | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 12,500.00          | \$ <u>125.00</u>     |
| (\$ 0.01 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY<br><u>FIFTY FIVE</u>                        | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 3,400.00           | \$ <u>187,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 55.00 ) SY  |                    |                      |
| 436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT<br><u>SIXTY</u>                             | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 900.00             | \$ <u>54,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 60.00 ) SY  |                    |                      |
| 442.1000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR <25 L.F.<br><u>ONE HUNDRED FIVE</u>             | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 180.00             | \$ <u>18,900.00</u>  |
| (\$ 105.00 ) SY   |                    |                      |
| 446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF)<br><u>ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE</u> | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 100.00             | \$ <u>18,500.00</u>  |
| (\$ 185.00 ) CY   |                    |                      |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve   |                    |                      |
| <u>two hundred fifty thousand and xx / 100</u>                                    | Dollars            | \$ <u>250,000.00</u> |
| 912.1000 Chandler Street at Mann St Connection<br><u>TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND</u>     | Dollars            |                      |
|   | 1.00               | \$ <u>200,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 200,000.00 ) LS   |                    |                      |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

## 8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION          | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| 912.2000 Beaver Brook BPS Connection |                    |                      |
| <u>TWO HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND</u>   |                    |                      |
| Dollars                              | 1.00               | <u>\$ 212,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 212,000.00 ) LS                  |                    |                      |
| 938.2001 Night Work                  |                    |                      |
| <u>FIVE HUNDRED</u>                  |                    |                      |
| Dollars                              | 20.00              | <u>\$ 10,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 500.00 ) EA                      |                    |                      |
| 953.2020 SILT SACK                   |                    |                      |
| <u>TWO HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE</u>       |                    |                      |
| Dollars                              | 22.00              | <u>\$ 4,950.00</u>   |
| (\$ 225.00 ) EA                      |                    |                      |

B. This Bid includes Addenda numbered:  1   2   3  \_\_\_\_\_

C. The proposed total base Bid price is:

\$  TEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED

TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS AND THIRTY FOUR CENTS

(TOTAL BASE BID WRITTEN IN WORDS)

D. BID ALTERNATES: N/A

The owner may select at its option, any Alternate or combination of Alternates, or none of the Alternates. The Bidder is required to provide a bid for each Alternate listed below. If selected by the Owner, the Alternate(s) will be added to the total Base Bid price to determine the low bidder.

E. UNIT PRICES: See separately attached unit pricing pages. Bidders must submit these forms with bid.

In addition to stating the Total Base Bid Price, the Bidder shall state prices for the various items of work as may be listed herein. The Unit Prices listed below, if accepted by the Owner in the award of the contract, may be used for computing adjustments during the course of construction, based upon extra work ordered by the Owner, or for work countermanded, reduced, or omitted by the Owner.

F. TIME FOR COMPLETION

- Project must be completed by August 1, 2027.

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

*Ludlow Construction Co., Inc.*

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."

In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 112.0000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION & BACKFILL                                    |                    |                      |
| <u>Two hundred fifty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars                  | 500.00             | \$ <u>125,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 250.00 ) CY  |                    |                      |
| 120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL                                |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars                              | 600.00             | \$ <u>30,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 50.00 ) CY   |                    |                      |
| 122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL GRADE                                   |                    |                      |
| <u>Ten <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars                                | 400.00             | \$ <u>4,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 10.00 ) CY   |                    |                      |
| 125.0000 SAND BORROW   |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars                              | 1,660.00           | \$ <u>83,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 50.00 ) CY   |                    |                      |
| 126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW   |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifty five <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars                         | 1,110.00           | \$ <u>61,050.00</u>  |
| (\$ 55.00 ) CY   |                    |                      |
| 150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE                                   |                    |                      |
| <u>Zero <sup>50</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars                               | 3,120.00           | \$ <u>1,560.00</u>   |
| (\$ .50 ) LB   |                    |                      |
| 171.0000 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS                      |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifteen <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars                            | 300.00             | \$ <u>4,500.00</u>   |
| (\$ 15.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 221.1515 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" PVC & 15" RCP |                    |                      |
| <u>Two hundred fifty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars                  | 240.00             | \$ <u>60,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 250.00 ) LF  |                    |                      |
| 230.5000 5' MANHOLE BASE   |                    |                      |
| <u>Eight thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars                     | 1.00               | \$ <u>8,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 8,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 230.6000 6' MANHOLE BASE  |                    |                      |
| <u>Ten thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 10,000.00 ) EA         | 1.00               | \$ <u>10,000.00</u>  |
| 230.7000 7' MANHOLE BASE  |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifteen thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 15,000.00 ) EA     | 1.00               | \$ <u>15,000.00</u>  |
| 231.5000 5' MANHOLE SECTION   |                    |                      |
| <u>One hundred fifty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 150.00 ) VF       | 10.00              | \$ <u>1,500.00</u>   |
| 231.6000 6' MANHOLE SECTION   |                    |                      |
| <u>Two hundred <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 200.00 ) VF             | 10.00              | \$ <u>2,000.00</u>   |
| 231.7000 7' MANHOLE SECTION   |                    |                      |
| <u>Two hundred fifty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 250.00 ) VF       | 10.00              | \$ <u>2,500.00</u>   |
| 236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER  |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifteen hundred <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 1,500.00 ) EA       | 3.00               | \$ <u>4,500.00</u>   |
| 301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing   |                    |                      |
| <u>One hundred twenty five <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 125.00 ) LF | 160.00             | \$ <u>20,000.00</u>  |
| 301.0600 6" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe   |                    |                      |
| <u>Two hundred <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 200.00 ) LF             | 620.00             | \$ <u>124,000.00</u> |
| 301.0800 8" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe   |                    |                      |
| <u>Two hundred fifty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 250.00 ) LF       | 410.00             | \$ <u>102,500.00</u> |
| 301.1200 12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe  |                    |                      |
| <u>Three hundred <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 300.00 ) LF           | 170.00             | \$ <u>51,000.00</u>  |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS        |
|---|--------------------|------------------------|
| 301.1600 16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe  |                    |                        |
| <u>Three hundred thirty<sup>00</sup>/100</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 330.00 ) LF                             | 770.00             | \$ <u>254,100.00</u>   |
| 301.2400 24" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe  |                    |                        |
| <u>Five hundred fifty<sup>00</sup>/100</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 550.00 ) LF                               | 1,730.00           | \$ <u>951,500.00</u>   |
| 301.3000 30" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe  |                    |                        |
| <u>Eight hundred<sup>00</sup>/100</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 800.00 ) LF                                    | 800.00             | \$ <u>640,000.00</u>   |
| 301.3600 36" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe  |                    |                        |
| <u>One thousand<sup>00</sup>/100</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 1,000.00 ) LF                                   | 40.00              | \$ <u>40,000.00</u>    |
| 301.4200 42" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe  |                    |                        |
| <u>Seventeen hundred fifty<sup>00</sup>/100</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 1,750.00 ) LF                        | 570.00             | \$ <u>997,500.00</u>   |
| 301.4800 48" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe  |                    |                        |
| <u>Two thousand</u><br><u>one hundred twenty five<sup>00</sup>/100</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 2,125.00 ) LF | 1,100.00           | \$ <u>2,337,500.00</u> |
| 301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe  |                    |                        |
| <u>Eight<sup>00</sup>/100</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 8.00 ) LF  | 6,200.00           | \$ <u>49,600.00</u>    |
| 302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings   |                    |                        |
| <u>Six<sup>00</sup>/100</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 6.00 ) LB  | 38,700.00          | \$ <u>232,200.00</u>   |
| 304.0100 VALVE BOX  |                    |                        |
| <u>Five hundred<sup>00</sup>/100</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 500.00 ) EA                                     | 57.00              | \$ <u>28,500.00</u>    |
| 305.0600 6" Gate Valve  |                    |                        |
| <u>Twenty six hundred<sup>00</sup>/100</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 2,600.00 ) EA                             | 28.00              | \$ <u>72,800.00</u>    |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 305.0800 8" Gate Valve   |                    |                      |
| <u>Thirty five hundred <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars        | 22.00              | \$ <u>77,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 3,500.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.1200 12" Gate Valve  |                    |                      |
| <u>Six thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars               | 7.00               | \$ <u>42,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 6,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.1600 16" Gate Valve  |                    |                      |
| <u>Eighteen thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars          | 4.00               | \$ <u>72,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 18,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.1650 16" Horizontal Gate Valve                                     |                    |                      |
| <u>Twenty five thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars       | 3.00               | \$ <u>75,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 25,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.2450 24" Horizontal Gate Valve                                     |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifty thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars             | 9.00               | \$ <u>450,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 50,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.3050 30" Horizontal Gate Valve                                     |                    |                      |
| <u>Seventy thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars           | 1.00               | \$ <u>70,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 70,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.3650 36" Horizontal Gate Valve                                     |                    |                      |
| <u>One hundred thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars       | 3.00               | \$ <u>300,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 100,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.4250 42" Horizontal Gate Valve                                     |                    |                      |
| <u>One hundred forty thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars | 5.00               | \$ <u>700,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 140,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.4850 48" Horizontal Gate Valve                                     |                    |                      |
| <u>One hundred sixty thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars | 2.00               | \$ <u>320,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 160,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 307.2400 24" Butterfly Valve   |                    |                      |
| <u>Twenty thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars            | 1.00               | \$ <u>20,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 20,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 309.1000 Service Connection   |                    |                      |
| <u>Two thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 2,000.00 ) EA         | 6.00               | \$ <u>12,000.00</u>  |
| 309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop  |                    |                      |
| <u>Two thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 2,000.00 ) EA         | 6.00               | \$ <u>12,000.00</u>  |
| 310.1000 New Hydrant  |                    |                      |
| <u>Ten thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 10,000.00 ) EA        | 18.00              | \$ <u>180,000.00</u> |
| 310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked  |                    |                      |
| <u>Two thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 2,000.00 ) EA         | 14.00              | \$ <u>28,000.00</u>  |
| 311.4208 42"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve  |                    |                      |
| <u>Thirty thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 30,000.00 ) EA     | 1.00               | \$ <u>30,000.00</u>  |
| 312.0400 4" Tie-in  |                    |                      |
| <u>Five thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 5,000.00 ) EA        | 1.00               | \$ <u>5,000.00</u>   |
| 312.0600 6" Tie-in  |                    |                      |
| <u>Five thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 5,000.00 ) EA        | 13.00              | \$ <u>65,000.00</u>  |
| 312.0800 8" Tie-in  |                    |                      |
| <u>Seventy five hundred <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 7,500.00 ) EA | 12.00              | \$ <u>90,000.00</u>  |
| 312.1200 12" Tie-in   |                    |                      |
| <u>Ten thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 10,000.00 ) EA        | 5.00               | \$ <u>50,000.00</u>  |
| 312.1600 16" Tie-in   |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifteen thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 15,000.00 ) EA    | 6.00               | \$ <u>90,000.00</u>  |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 312.2400 24" Tie-in  |                    |                      |
| <u>Twenty five thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 25,000.00 ) EA | 2.00               | \$ <u>50,000.00</u>  |
| 312.4200 42" Tie-in  |                    |                      |
| <u>Thirty five thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 35,000.00 ) LF | 1.00               | \$ <u>35,000.00</u>  |
| 312.4800 48" Tie-in  |                    |                      |
| <u>Forty five thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 45,000.00 ) EA  | 1.00               | \$ <u>45,000.00</u>  |
| 313.1000 Thrust Block  |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifteen hundred <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 1,500.00 ) CY       | 15.00              | \$ <u>22,500.00</u>  |
| 314.1000 1-1/4" Air Release Valve  |                    |                      |
| <u>Three thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 3,000.00 ) EA        | 19.00              | \$ <u>57,000.00</u>  |
| 314.4000 Blow Off Manhole  |                    |                      |
| <u>Thirty five thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 35,000.00 ) EA | 7.00               | \$ <u>245,000.00</u> |
| 316.0200 Temporary 2" By-Pass  |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 50.00 ) LF                    | 2,500.00           | \$ <u>125,000.00</u> |
| 316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass  |                    |                      |
| <u>Sixty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 60.00 ) LF                    | 4,700.00           | \$ <u>282,000.00</u> |
| 316.0600 Temporary 6" By-Pass  |                    |                      |
| <u>Eighty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 80.00 ) LF                   | 3,900.00           | \$ <u>312,000.00</u> |
| 317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals  |                    |                      |
| <u>Five hundred <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 500.00 ) EA            | 55.00              | \$ <u>27,500.00</u>  |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 322.1600 16" Inserting Valve  |                    |                      |
| <u>Seventy five thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 75,000.00 ) EA   | 2.00               | <u>\$ 150,000.00</u> |
| 323.0000 Line Stop (various sizes)  |                    |                      |
| <u>Sixty five thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 65,000.00 ) EA     | 2.00               | <u>\$ 130,000.00</u> |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET  |                    |                      |
| <u>Sixty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 60.00 ) LF                       | 120.00             | <u>\$ 7,200.00</u>   |
| 434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT  |                    |                      |
| <u>Five <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 5.00 ) LF                         | 12,500.00          | <u>\$ 62,500.00</u>  |
| 436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY   |                    |                      |
| <u>Sixty five <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 65.00 ) SY                  | 3,400.00           | <u>\$ 221,000.00</u> |
| 436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT   |                    |                      |
| <u>One hundred <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 100.00 ) SY                | 900.00             | <u>\$ 90,000.00</u>  |
| 442.1000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR <25 L.F.  |                    |                      |
| <u>Two hundred fifty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 250.00 ) SY          | 180.00             | <u>\$ 45,000.00</u>  |
| 446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF)   |                    |                      |
| <u>Two hundred fifty <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 250.00 ) CY          | 100.00             | <u>\$ 25,000.00</u>  |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve   |                    |                      |
| <u>two hundred fifty thousand and xx / 100</u> Dollars                                    |                    | <u>\$ 250,000.00</u> |
| 912.1000 Chandler Street at Mann St Connection  |                    |                      |
| <u>Three hundred thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 300,000.00 ) LS | 1.00               | <u>\$ 300,000.00</u> |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 912.2000 Beaver Brook BPS Connection  |                    |                      |
| <u>Three hundred ten thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 310,000.00 ) LS | 1.00               | \$ <u>310,000.00</u> |
| 938.2001 Night Work   |                    |                      |
| <u>Five thousand <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 5,000.00 ) EA                | 20.00              | \$ <u>100,000.00</u> |
| 953.2020 SILT SACK  |                    |                      |
| <u>Three hundred <sup>00</sup>/<sub>100</sub></u> Dollars<br>(\$ 300.00 ) EA                  | 22.00              | \$ <u>6,600.00</u>   |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Eleven million nine hundred thousand one hundred ten

\_\_\_\_\_ Dollars  
(amount in words)

and

\_\_\_\_\_ zero Cents

\$ 11,900,110.00  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. 3

No. 2

No. \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6 *Albanese D&S, Inc.*

Addenda #2

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS |
|--|--------------------|-----------------|
| 112.0000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION & BACKFILL<br><u>One Hundred Seventy-Five</u>                         | Dollars            | \$              |
| ( \$ 175.00 ) CY   | 500.00             | 87,500.00       |
| 120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL<br><u>One Cent</u>                                     | <del>Dollars</del> | \$              |
| ( \$ ) CY  | 600.00             | 6.00            |
| 122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL GRADE<br><u>One Cent</u>  | <del>Dollars</del> | \$              |
| ( \$ ) CY  | 400.00             | 4.00            |
| 125.0000 SAND BORROW<br><u>Thirty</u>  | Dollars            | \$              |
| ( \$ 30.00 ) CY  | 1,660.00           | 49,800.00       |
| 126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW<br><u>Thirty</u>  | Dollars            | \$              |
| ( \$ 30.00 ) CY  | 1,110.00           | 33,300.00       |
| 150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE<br><u>One</u>   | Dollars            | \$              |
| ( \$ 1.00 ) LB   | 3,120.00           | 3,120.00        |
| 171.0000 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS<br><u>Twenty-Five</u>                        | Dollars            | \$              |
| ( \$ 25.00 ) LF  | 300.00             | 7,500.00        |
| 221.1515 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" PVC & 15" RCP<br><u>Three Hundred</u> | Dollars            | \$              |
| ( \$ 300.00 ) LF   | 240.00             | 72,000.00       |
| 230.5000 5' MANHOLE BASE<br><u>Seventeen Thousand</u>  | Dollars            | \$              |
| ( \$ 17,000.00 ) EA  | 1.00               | 17,000.00       |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

Addenda #2

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                      | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 230.6000 6' MANHOLE BASE<br>Nineteen Thousand                    | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 19,000.00    |
| (\$ 19,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 230.7000 7' MANHOLE BASE<br>Twenty-One Thousand                  | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 21,000.00    |
| (\$ 21,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 231.5000 5' MANHOLE SECTION<br>Two Hundred Seventy-Five          | Dollars            | 10.00 \$ 2,750.00    |
| (\$ 275.00 ) VF  |                    |                      |
| 231.6000 6' MANHOLE SECTION<br>Three Hundred Seventy-Five        | Dollars            | 10.00 \$ 3,750.00    |
| (\$ 375.00 ) VF  |                    |                      |
| 231.7000 7' MANHOLE SECTION<br>Four Hundred Fifty                | Dollars            | 10.00 \$ 4,500.00    |
| (\$ 450.00 ) VF  |                    |                      |
| 236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER<br>One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty | Dollars            | 3.00 \$ 3,750.00     |
| (\$ 1,250.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing<br>One Hundred Fifty             | Dollars            | 160.00 \$ 24,000.00  |
| (\$ 150.00 ) LF  |                    |                      |
| 301.0600 6" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>Two Hundred                 | Dollars            | 620.00 \$ 124,000.00 |
| (\$ 200.00 ) LF  |                    |                      |
| 301.0800 8" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>Two Hundred Twenty-Five     | Dollars            | 410.00 \$ 92,250.00  |
| (\$ 225.00 ) LF  |                    |                      |
| 301.1200 12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>Two Hundred Fifty          | Dollars            | 170.00 \$ 42,500.00  |
| (\$ 250.00 ) LF  |                    |                      |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

Addenda #2

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                    | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS |
|--|--------------------|-----------------|
| 301.1600 16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>Two Hundred Seventy-Five | Dollars            | \$ 211,750.00   |
| (\$ 275.00 ) LF  | 770.00             |                 |
| 301.2400 24" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>Seven Hundred Fifty      | Dollars            | \$ 1,297,500.00 |
| (\$ 750.00 ) LF  | 1,730.00           |                 |
| 301.3000 30" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>One Thousand Two Hundred | Dollars            | \$ 960,000.00   |
| (\$ 1,200.00 ) LF  | 800.00             |                 |
| 301.3600 36" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>One Thousand Two Hundred | Dollars            | \$ 48,000.00    |
| (\$ 1,200.00 ) LF  | 40.00              |                 |
| 301.4200 42" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>Two Thousand             | Dollars            | \$ 1,140,000.00 |
| (\$ 2,000.00 ) LF  | 570.00             |                 |
| 301.4800 48" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br>Two Thousand             | Dollars            | \$ 2,200,000.00 |
| (\$ 2,000.00 ) LF  | 1,100.00           |                 |
| 301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe<br>Five       | Dollars            | \$ 31,000.00    |
| (\$ 5.00 ) LF  | 6,200.00           |                 |
| 302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings<br>One Cent                  | <del>Dollars</del> | \$ 387.00       |
| (\$ 0.01 ) LB  | 38,700.00          |                 |
| 304.0100 VALVE BOX<br>Five Hundred                             | Dollars            | \$ 28,500.00    |
| (\$ 500.00 ) EA  | 57.00              |                 |
| 305.0600 6" Gate Valve<br>Two Thousand Five Hundred            | Dollars            | \$ 70,000.00    |
| (\$ 2,500.00 ) EA  | 28.00              |                 |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

Addenda #2

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 305.0800 8" Gate Valve<br>Ten Thousand                                 | Dollars            | 22.00 \$ 220,000.00  |
| (\$ 10,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.1200 12" Gate Valve<br>Fifteen Thousand                            | Dollars            | 7.00 \$ 105,000.00   |
| (\$ 15,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.1600 16" Gate Valve<br>Twenty-Five Thousand                        | Dollars            | 4.00 \$ 100,000.00   |
| (\$ 25,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.1650 16" Horizontal Gate Valve<br>Twenty-Eight Thousand            | Dollars            | 3.00 \$ 84,000.00    |
| (\$ 28,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.2450 24" Horizontal Gate Valve<br>Forty Thousand                   | Dollars            | 9.00 \$ 360,000.00   |
| (\$ 40,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.3050 30" Horizontal Gate Valve<br>Eighty Thousand                  | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 80,000.00    |
| (\$ 80,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 305.3650 36" Horizontal Gate Valve<br>Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand | Dollars            | 3.00 \$ 675,000.00   |
| (\$ 225,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.4250 42" Horizontal Gate Valve<br>Two Hundred Thirty Thousand      | Dollars            | 5.00 \$ 1,150,000.00 |
| (\$ 230,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 305.4850 48" Horizontal Gate Valve<br>Two Hundred Thirty Thousand      | Dollars            | 2.00 \$ 460,000.00   |
| (\$ 230,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 307.2400 24" Butterfly Valve<br>Twenty Thousand                        | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 20,000.00    |
| (\$ 20,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

Addenda #2

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS    |
|---|--------------------|--------------------|
| 309.1000 Service Connection<br>Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty       | Dollars            | 6.00 \$ 19,500.00  |
| (\$ 3,250.00 ) EA   |                    |                    |
| 309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop<br>Three Hundred                   | Dollars            | 6.00 \$ 1,800.00   |
| (\$ 300.00 ) EA   |                    |                    |
| 310.1000 New Hydrant<br>Five Thousand                                 | Dollars            | 18.00 \$ 90,000.00 |
| (\$ 5,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                    |
| 310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked<br>Five Hundred                  | Dollars            | 14.00 \$ 7,000.00  |
| (\$ 500.00 ) EA   |                    |                    |
| 311.4208 42"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve<br>One Hundred Twenty Thousand | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 120,000.00 |
| (\$ 120,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                    |
| 312.0400 4" Tie-in<br>Five Thousand                                   | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 5,000.00   |
| (\$ 5,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                    |
| 312.0600 6" Tie-in<br>Five Thousand                                   | Dollars            | 13.00 \$ 65,000.00 |
| (\$ 5,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                    |
| 312.0800 8" Tie-in<br>Five Thousand                                   | Dollars            | 12.00 \$ 60,000.00 |
| (\$ 5,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                    |
| 312.1200 12" Tie-in<br>Five Thousand Five Hundred                     | Dollars            | 5.00 \$ 27,500.00  |
| (\$ 5,500.00 ) EA   |                    |                    |
| 312.1600 16" Tie-in<br>Six Thousand                                   | Dollars            | 6.00 \$ 36,000.00  |
| (\$ 6,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                    |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

Addenda #2

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                 | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS        |
|---|--------------------|------------------------|
| 312.2400 24" Tie-in<br>Fifteen Thousand                     | Dollars            | 2.00 \$ 30,000.00      |
| (\$ 15,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                        |
| 312.4200 42" Tie-in<br>Fifty Thousand                       | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 50,000.00      |
| (\$ 50,000.00 ) LF  |                    |                        |
| 312.4800 48" Tie-in<br>Fifty Thousand                       | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 50,000.00      |
| (\$ 50,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                        |
| 313.1000 Thrust Block<br>Seven Hundred Fifty                | Dollars            | 15.00 \$ 11,250.00     |
| (\$ 750.00 ) CY   |                    |                        |
| 314.1000 1-1/4" Air Release Valve<br>Three Thousand         | Dollars            | 19.00 \$ 57,000.00     |
| (\$ 3,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                        |
| 314.4000 Blow Off Manhole<br>Twenty Thousand                | Dollars            | 7.00 \$ 140,000.00     |
| (\$ 20,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                        |
| 316.0200 Temporary 2" By-Pass<br>Twenty-Six                 | Dollars            | 2,500.00 \$ 65,000.00  |
| (\$ 26.00 ) LF  |                    |                        |
| 316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass<br>Thirty-One                 | Dollars            | 4,700.00 \$ 145,700.00 |
| (\$ 31.00 ) LF  |                    |                        |
| 316.0600 Temporary 6" By-Pass<br>Thirty-Six                 | Dollars            | 3,900.00 \$ 140,400.00 |
| (\$ 36.00 ) LF  |                    |                        |
| 317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals<br>Five Hundred | Dollars            | 55.00 \$ 27,500.00     |
| (\$ 500.00 ) EA   |                    |                        |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

Addenda #2

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS |
|---|--------------------|-----------------|
| 322.1600 16" Inserting Valve<br>Eighty Thousand                               | Dollars            |                 |
|   | 2.00               | \$ 160,000.00   |
| (\$ 80,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                 |
| 323.0000 Line Stop (various sizes)<br>Seventy Thousand                        | Dollars            |                 |
|   | 2.00               | \$ 140,000.00   |
| (\$ 70,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                 |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET<br>One Hundred                                 | Dollars            |                 |
|   | 120.00             | \$ 12,000.00    |
| (\$ 100.00 ) LF   |                    |                 |
| 434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT<br>One Cent  | <del>Dollars</del> |                 |
|   | 12,500.00          | \$ 125.00       |
| (\$ 0.01 ) LF   |                    |                 |
| 436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY<br>Fifty-Five                           | Dollars            |                 |
|   | 3,400.00           | \$ 187,000.00   |
| (\$ 55.00 ) SY  |                    |                 |
| 436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT<br>Fifty-Five                           | Dollars            |                 |
|   | 900.00             | \$ 49,500.00    |
| (\$ 55.00 ) SY  |                    |                 |
| 442.1000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR <25 L.F.<br>Two Hundred                     | Dollars            |                 |
|   | 180.00             | \$ 36,000.00    |
| (\$ 200.00 ) SY   |                    |                 |
| 446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF)<br>One Hundred Fifty          | Dollars            |                 |
|   | 100.00             | \$ 15,000.00    |
| (\$ 150.00 ) CY   |                    |                 |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve   |                    |                 |
| two hundred fifty thousand and xx / 100                                       | Dollars            | \$ 250,000.00   |
| 912.1000 Chandler Street at Mann St Connection<br>Two Hundred Eighty Thousand | Dollars            |                 |
|   | 1.00               | \$ 280,000.00   |
| (\$ 280,000.00 ) LS   |                    |                 |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

Addenda #2

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS    |
|--|--------------------|--------------------|
| 912.2000 Beaver Brook BPS Connection<br>Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 325,000.00 |
| (\$ 325,000.00 ) LS  |                    |                    |
| 938.2001 Night Work<br>One Thousand Five Hundred                           | Dollars            | 20.00 \$ 30,000.00 |
| (\$ 1,500.00 ) EA  |                    |                    |
| 953.2020 SILT SACK<br>Seventy-Five   | Dollars            | 22.00 \$ 1,650.00  |
| (\$ 75.00 ) EA   |                    |                    |

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Twelve Million Four Hundred Eighty-Three  
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars and Zero Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 12,483,792.00  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 - Dated 5/20/2026

No. 3 - Dated 6/4/2026

No. 2 - Dated 5/27/2026

No. \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

J.A. Polito + Sons, Inc.

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

S

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 112.0000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION & BACKFILL                                    |                    |                      |
| <u>Two Hundred</u> Dollars   | 500.00             | <u>\$ 100,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 200.00 ) CY  |                    |                      |
| 120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL                                |                    |                      |
| <u>One Hundred twenty</u> Dollars  | 600.00             | <u>\$ 72,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 120.00 ) CY  |                    |                      |
| 122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL GRADE                                   |                    |                      |
| <u>one cent</u> Dollars  | 400.00             | <u>\$ 4.00</u>       |
| (\$ 0.01 ) CY  |                    |                      |
| 125.0000 SAND BORROW   |                    |                      |
| <u>Thirty</u> Dollars  | 1,660.00           | <u>\$ 49,800.00</u>  |
| (\$ 30.00 ) CY   |                    |                      |
| 126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW   |                    |                      |
| <u>Thirty</u> Dollars  | 1,110.00           | <u>\$ 33,300.00</u>  |
| (\$ 30.00 ) CY   |                    |                      |
| 150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE                                   |                    |                      |
| <u>one</u> Dollars   | 3,120.00           | <u>\$ 3,120.00</u>   |
| (\$ 1.00 ) LB  |                    |                      |
| 171.0000 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS                      |                    |                      |
| <u>Twelve</u> Dollars  | 300.00             | <u>\$ 3,600.00</u>   |
| (\$ 12.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 221.1515 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" PVC & 15" RCP |                    |                      |
| <u>Seven Hundred</u> Dollars   | 240.00             | <u>\$ 168,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 700.00 ) LF  |                    |                      |
| 230.5000 5' MANHOLE BASE   |                    |                      |
| <u>Eleven thousand</u> Dollars   | 1.00               | <u>\$ 11,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 11,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |

## Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 19U-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                 | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS     |
|---|--------------------|---------------------|
| 230.6000 6' MANHOLE BASE                    |                    |                     |
| <u>Eleven thousand five hundred</u> Dollars | 1.00               | \$ <u>11,500.00</u> |
| (\$ 11,500.00 ) EA                          |                    |                     |
| 230.7000 7' MANHOLE BASE                    |                    |                     |
| <u>Twelve thousand</u> Dollars              | 1.00               | \$ <u>12,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 12,000.00 ) EA                          |                    |                     |
| 231.5000 5' MANHOLE SECTION                 |                    |                     |
| <u>Three hundred twenty five</u> Dollars    | 10.00              | \$ <u>3,250.00</u>  |
| (\$ 325.00 ) VF                             |                    |                     |
| 231.6000 6' MANHOLE SECTION                 |                    |                     |
| <u>Four hundred twenty five</u> Dollars     | 10.00              | \$ <u>4,250.00</u>  |
| (\$ 425.00 ) VF                             |                    |                     |
| 231.7000 7' MANHOLE SECTION                 |                    |                     |
| <u>Six hundred fifty</u> Dollars            | 10.00              | \$ <u>6,500.00</u>  |
| (\$ 650.00 ) VF                             |                    |                     |
| 236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER              |                    |                     |
| <u>One thousand</u> Dollars                 | 3.00               | \$ <u>3,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 1,000.00 ) EA                           |                    |                     |
| 301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing             |                    |                     |
| <u>One hundred</u> Dollars                  | 160.00             | \$ <u>16,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 100.00 ) LF                             |                    |                     |
| 301.0600 6" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe           |                    |                     |
| <u>One hundred fifty</u> Dollars            | 620.00             | \$ <u>93,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 150.00 ) LF                             |                    |                     |
| 301.0800 8" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe           |                    |                     |
| <u>One hundred sixty</u> Dollars            | 410.00             | \$ <u>65,600.00</u> |
| (\$ 160.00 ) LF                             |                    |                     |
| 301.1200 12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe          |                    |                     |
| <u>Two hundred twenty five</u> Dollars      | 170.00             | \$ <u>38,250.00</u> |
| (\$ 225.00 ) LF                             |                    |                     |

## Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                      | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS        |
|--|--------------------|------------------------|
| 301.1600 16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe               |                    |                        |
| <u>Three Hundred twenty five</u> Dollars         | 770.00             | <u>\$ 250,250.00</u>   |
| (\$ 325.00 ) LF                                  |                    |                        |
| 301.2400 24" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe               |                    |                        |
| <u>Six Hundred</u> Dollars                       | 1,730.00           | <u>\$ 1,038,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 600.00 ) LF                                  |                    |                        |
| 301.3000 30" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe               |                    |                        |
| <u>Eight Hundred</u> Dollars                     | 800.00             | <u>\$ 640,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 800.00 ) LF                                  |                    |                        |
| 301.3600 36" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe               |                    |                        |
| <u>One thousand</u> Dollars                      | 40.00              | <u>\$ 40,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 1000.00 ) LF                                 |                    |                        |
| 301.4200 42" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe               |                    |                        |
| <u>one thousand Seven Hundred</u> Dollars        | 570.00             | <u>\$ 969,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 1,700.00 ) LF                                |                    |                        |
| 301.4800 48" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe               |                    |                        |
| <u>Two thousand one Hundred</u> Dollars          | 1,100.00           | <u>\$ 2,310,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 2100.00 ) LF                                 |                    |                        |
| 301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe |                    |                        |
| <u>Five</u> Dollars                              | 6,200.00           | <u>\$ 31,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 5.00 ) LF                                    |                    |                        |
| 302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings                |                    |                        |
| <u>Eleven</u> Dollars                            | 38,700.00          | <u>\$ 425,700.00</u>   |
| (\$ 11.00 ) LB                                   |                    |                        |
| 304.0100 VALVE BOX                               |                    |                        |
| <u>four Hundred</u> Dollars                      | 57.00              | <u>\$ 22,800.00</u>    |
| (\$ 400.00 ) EA                                  |                    |                        |
| 305.0600 6" Gate Valve                           |                    |                        |
| <u>Two thousand</u> Dollars                      | 28.00              | <u>\$ 56,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 2000.00 ) EA                                 |                    |                        |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION        | ESTIMATED QUANTITY  | COMPUTED TOTALS             |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|
| 305.0800 8" Gate Valve             | <u>Three thousand five hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 3500.00 ) EA    | 22.00 \$ <u>77,000.00</u>   |
| 305.1200 12" Gate Valve            | <u>Six thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 6000.00 ) EA                   | 7.00 \$ <u>42,000.00</u>    |
| 305.1600 16" Gate Valve            | <u>Fifteen thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 15,000.00 ) EA             | 4.00 \$ <u>60,000.00</u>    |
| 305.1650 16" Horizontal Gate Valve | <u>Thirty five thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 35000.00 ) EA          | 3.00 \$ <u>105,000.00</u>   |
| 305.2450 24" Horizontal Gate Valve | <u>Forty thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 40,000.00 ) EA               | 9.00 \$ <u>360,000.00</u>   |
| 305.3050 30" Horizontal Gate Valve | <u>Seventy five thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 75,000.00 ) EA        | 1.00 \$ <u>75000.00</u>     |
| 305.3650 36" Horizontal Gate Valve | <u>Two hundred thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 200,000.00 ) EA        | 3.00 \$ <u>600,000.00</u>   |
| 305.4250 42" Horizontal Gate Valve | <u>Two hundred thirty thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 230,000.00 ) EA | 5.00 \$ <u>1,150,000.00</u> |
| 305.4850 48" Horizontal Gate Valve | <u>Two hundred forty thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 240,000.00 ) EA  | 2.00 \$ <u>480,000.00</u>   |
| 307.2400 24" Butterfly Valve       | <u>Forty thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 40,000.00 ) EA               | 1.00 \$ <u>40,000.00</u>    |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION               | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 309.1000 Service Connection               |                    |                      |
| <u>One thousand</u> Dollars               | 6.00               | <u>\$ 6,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 1,000.00 ) EA                         |                    |                      |
| 309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop        |                    |                      |
| <u>one thousand</u> Dollars               | 6.00               | <u>\$ 6,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 1,000.00 ) EA                         |                    |                      |
| 310.1000 New Hydrant                      |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifteen thousand</u> Dollars           | 18.00              | <u>\$ 270,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 15,000.00 ) EA                        |                    |                      |
| 310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked      |                    |                      |
| <u>one thousand</u> Dollars               | 14.00              | <u>\$ 14,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 1,000.00 ) EA                         |                    |                      |
| 311.4208 42"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve    |                    |                      |
| <u>One hundred fifty thousand</u> Dollars | 1.00               | <u>\$ 150,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 150,000.00 ) EA                       |                    |                      |
| 312.0400 4" Tie-in                        |                    |                      |
| <u>Five thousand</u> Dollars              | 1.00               | <u>\$ 5,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 5,000.00 ) EA                         |                    |                      |
| 312.0600 6" Tie-in                        |                    |                      |
| <u>Five thousand</u> Dollars              | 13.00              | <u>\$ 65,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 5,000.00 ) EA                         |                    |                      |
| 312.0800 8" Tie-in                        |                    |                      |
| <u>Five thousand</u> Dollars              | 12.00              | <u>\$ 60,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 5,000.00 ) EA                         |                    |                      |
| 312.1200 12" Tie-in                       |                    |                      |
| <u>Ten thousand</u> Dollars               | 5.00               | <u>\$ 50,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 10,000.00 ) EA                        |                    |                      |
| 312.1600 16" Tie-in                       |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifteen thousand</u> Dollars           | 6.00               | <u>\$ 90,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 15,000.00 ) EA                        |                    |                      |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                 | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 312.2400 24" Tie-in                         |                    |                      |
| <u>Twenty five thousand</u> Dollars         | 2.00               | \$ <u>50,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 25000.00 ) EA                           |                    |                      |
| 312.4200 42" Tie-in                         |                    |                      |
| <u>Thirty thousand</u> Dollars              | 1.00               | \$ <u>30,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 30,000.00 ) LF                          |                    |                      |
| 312.4800 48" Tie-in                         |                    |                      |
| <u>Forty thousand</u> Dollars               | 1.00               | \$ <u>40,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 40000.00 ) EA                           |                    |                      |
| 313.1000 Thrust Block                       |                    |                      |
| <u>One thousand</u> Dollars                 | 15.00              | \$ <u>15,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 1000.00 ) CY                            |                    |                      |
| 314.1000 1-1/4" Air Release Valve           |                    |                      |
| <u>Five thousand</u> Dollars                | 19.00              | \$ <u>95000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 5000.00 ) EA                            |                    |                      |
| 314.4000 Blow Off Manhole                   |                    |                      |
| <u>Forty thousand</u> Dollars               | 7.00               | \$ <u>280,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 40,000.00 ) EA                          |                    |                      |
| 316.0200 Temporary 2" By-Pass               |                    |                      |
| <u>Forty</u> Dollars                        | 2,500.00           | \$ <u>100,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 40.00 ) LF                              |                    |                      |
| 316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass               |                    |                      |
| <u>Forty</u> Dollars                        | 4,700.00           | \$ <u>188,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 40.00 ) LF                              |                    |                      |
| 316.0600 Temporary 6" By-Pass               |                    |                      |
| <u>Seventy</u> Dollars                      | 3,900.00           | \$ <u>273,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 70.00 ) LF                              |                    |                      |
| 317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals |                    |                      |
| <u>Five thousand</u> Dollars                | 55.00              | \$ <u>27,500.00</u>  |
| (\$ 500.00 ) EA                             |                    |                      |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 322.1600 16" Inserting Valve   |                    |                      |
| <u>Eighty five thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 85,000.00 ) EA              | 2.00               | <u>\$ 170,000.00</u> |
| 323.0000 Line Stop (various sizes)                                     |                    |                      |
| <u>Eighty five thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 85,000.00 ) EA              | 2.00               | <u>\$ 170,000.00</u> |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET   |                    |                      |
| <u>Sixty five</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 65.00 ) LF                            | 120.00             | <u>\$ 7800.00</u>    |
| 434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT   |                    |                      |
| <u>ONE</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 1.00 ) LF                                    | 12,500.00          | <u>\$ 12,500.00</u>  |
| 436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY                                  |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifty five</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 55.00 ) SY                            | 3,400.00           | <u>\$ 187,000.00</u> |
| 436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT                                  |                    |                      |
| <u>Sixty five</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 65.00 ) SY                            | 900.00             | <u>\$ 58,500.00</u>  |
| 442.1000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR <25 L.F.                             |                    |                      |
| <u>One hundred fifty</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 150.00 ) SY                    | 180.00             | <u>\$ 27,000.00</u>  |
| 446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF)                        |                    |                      |
| <u>Two hundred twenty five</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 225.00 ) CY              | 100.00             | <u>\$ 22,500.00</u>  |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve  |                    |                      |
| <u>two hundred fifty thousand and xx / 100</u> Dollars                 |                    | <u>\$ 250,000.00</u> |
| 912.1000 Chandler Street at Mann St Connection                         |                    |                      |
| <u>Two hundred twenty five thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 225,000.00 ) LS | 1.00               | <u>\$ 225,000.00</u> |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 912.2000 Beaver Brook BPS Connection                                   |                    |                      |
| <u>Two hundred twenty five thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 225,000.00 ) LS | 1.00               | <u>\$ 225,000.00</u> |
| 938.2001 Night Work  |                    |                      |
| <u>Four thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 4,000.00 ) EA                      | 20.00              | <u>\$ 80,000.00</u>  |
| 953.2020 SILT SACK   |                    |                      |
| <u>One hundred fifty</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 150.00 ) EA                    | 22.00              | <u>\$ 3,300.00</u>   |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Twelve Million Seven Hundred Nineteen thousand

Twenty Four Dollars and zero Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 12,719,024.00  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. 3

No. 2

No. \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

*P. Gioioso and Sons, Inc.*

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS |
|---|--------------------|-----------------|
| 112.0000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION & BACKFILL<br><u>zero and 01/100</u>   | Dollars            | 500.00 \$       |
| (\$ 0.01 ) CY   | 500.00             | 5.00            |
| 120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL<br><u>zero and 01/100</u>   | Dollars            | 600.00 \$       |
| (\$ 0.01 ) CY   | 600.00             | 6.00            |
| 122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL GRADE<br><u>zero and 01/100</u>  | Dollars            | 400.00 \$       |
| (\$ 0.01 ) CY   | 400.00             | 4.00            |
| 125.0000 SAND BORROW<br><u>sixty five and 00/100</u>  | Dollars            | 1,660.00 \$     |
| (\$ 65.00 ) CY  | 1,660.00           | 107,900.00      |
| 126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW<br><u>one hundred and 00/100</u>   | Dollars            | 1,110.00 \$     |
| (\$ 100.00 ) CY   | 1,110.00           | 111,000.00      |
| 150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE<br><u>two and 00/100</u>   | Dollars            | 3,120.00 \$     |
| (\$ 2.00 ) LB   | 3,120.00           | 6,240.00        |
| 171.0000 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS<br><u>thirty and 00/100</u>                                 | Dollars            | 300.00 \$       |
| (\$ 30.00 ) LF  | 300.00             | 9,000.00        |
| 221.1515 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" PVC & 15" RCP<br><u>two hundred fifty and 00/100</u> | Dollars            | 240.00 \$       |
| (\$ 250.00 ) LF   | 240.00             | 60,000.00       |
| 230.5000 5' MANHOLE BASE<br><u>twenty five thousand and 00/100</u>  | Dollars            | 1.00 \$         |
| (\$ 25,000.00 ) EA  | 1.00               | 25,000.00       |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 230.6000 6' MANHOLE BASE<br><u>thirty thousand and 00/100</u>                 | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 30,000.00 ) EA  | 1.00               | \$ <u>30,000.00</u>  |
| 230.7000 7' MANHOLE BASE<br><u>thirty five thousand and 00/100</u>            | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 35,000.00 ) EA  | 1.00               | \$ <u>35,000.00</u>  |
| 231.5000 5' MANHOLE SECTION<br><u>two hundred fifty and 00/100</u>            | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 250.00 ) VF   | 10.00              | \$ <u>2,500.00</u>   |
| 231.6000 6' MANHOLE SECTION<br><u>two hundred seventy five and 00/100</u>     | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 275.00 ) VF   | 10.00              | \$ <u>2,750.00</u>   |
| 231.7000 7' MANHOLE SECTION<br><u>three hundred and 00/100</u>                | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 300.00 ) VF   | 10.00              | \$ <u>3,000.00</u>   |
| 236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER<br><u>two thousand five hundred and 00/100</u> | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 2,500.00 ) EA   | 3.00               | \$ <u>7,500.00</u>   |
| 301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing<br><u>two hundred and 00/100</u>              | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 200.00 ) LF   | 160.00             | \$ <u>32,000.00</u>  |
| 301.0600 6" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>three hundred and 00/100</u>          | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 300.00 ) LF   | 620.00             | \$ <u>186,000.00</u> |
| 301.0800 8" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>four hundred and 00/100</u>           | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 400.00 ) LF   | 410.00             | \$ <u>164,000.00</u> |
| 301.1200 12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>four hundred fifty and 00/100</u>    | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 450.00 ) LF   | 170.00             | \$ <u>76,500.00</u>  |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS     |
|--|--------------------|---------------------|
| 301.1600 16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>five hundred fifty and 00/100</u>               | Dollars            | 770.00 \$           |
| (\$ 550.00 ) LF  |                    | <u>423,500.00</u>   |
| 301.2400 24" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>six hundred and 00/100</u>                      | Dollars            | 1,730.00 \$         |
| (\$ 600.00 ) LF  |                    | <u>1,038,000.00</u> |
| 301.3000 30" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>eight hundred fifty and 00/100</u>              | Dollars            | 800.00 \$           |
| (\$ 850.00 ) LF  |                    | <u>680,000.00</u>   |
| 301.3600 36" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>one thousand four hundred fifty and 00/100</u>  | Dollars            | 40.00 \$            |
| (\$ 1,450.00 ) LF  |                    | <u>58,000.00</u>    |
| 301.4200 42" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>one thousand seven hundred fifty and 00/100</u> | Dollars            | 570.00 \$           |
| (\$ 1,750.00 ) LF  |                    | <u>997,500.00</u>   |
| 301.4800 48" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>two thousand one hundred fifty and 00/100</u>   | Dollars            | 1,100.00 \$         |
| (\$ 2,150.00 ) LF  |                    | <u>2,365,000.00</u> |
| 301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe<br><u>ten and 00/100</u>                | Dollars            | 6,200.00 \$         |
| (\$ 10.00 ) LF   |                    | <u>62,000.00</u>    |
| 302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings<br><u>zero and 01/100</u>                              | Dollars            | 38,700.00 \$        |
| (\$ 0.01 ) LB  |                    | <u>387.00</u>       |
| 304.0100 VALVE BOX<br><u>one thousand and 00/100</u>                                     | Dollars            | 57.00 \$            |
| (\$ 1,000.00 ) EA  |                    | <u>57,000.00</u>    |
| 305.0600 6" Gate Valve<br><u>seven thousand five hundred and 00/100</u>                  | Dollars            | 28.00 \$            |
| (\$ 7,500.00 ) EA  |                    | <u>210,000.00</u>   |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

## 8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS        |
|--|--------------------|------------------------|
| 305.0800 8" Gate Valve<br><u>twelve thousand and 00/100</u>                          | Dollars            |                        |
| 22.00  |                    | \$ <u>264,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 12,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                        |
| 305.1200 12" Gate Valve<br><u>fifteen thousand and 00/100</u>                        | Dollars            |                        |
| 7.00   |                    | \$ <u>105,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 15,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                        |
| 305.1600 16" Gate Valve<br><u>thirty thousand and 00/100</u>                         | Dollars            |                        |
| 4.00   |                    | \$ <u>120,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 30,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                        |
| 305.1650 16" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>forty thousand and 00/100</u>               | Dollars            |                        |
| 3.00   |                    | \$ <u>120,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 40,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                        |
| 305.2450 24" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>sixty thousand and 00/100</u>               | Dollars            |                        |
| 9.00   |                    | \$ <u>540,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 60,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                        |
| 305.3050 30" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>one hundred thousand and 00/100</u>         | Dollars            |                        |
| 1.00   |                    | \$ <u>100,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 100,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                        |
| 305.3650 36" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>one hundred fifty thousand and 00/100</u>   | Dollars            |                        |
| 3.00   |                    | \$ <u>450,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 150,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                        |
| 305.4250 42" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>two hundred fifteen thousand and 00/100</u> | Dollars            |                        |
| 5.00   |                    | \$ <u>1,075,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 215,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                        |
| 305.4850 48" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>two hundred fifty thousand and 00/100</u>   | Dollars            |                        |
| 2.00   |                    | \$ <u>500,000.00</u>   |
| (\$ 250,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                        |
| 307.2400 24" Butterfly Valve<br><u>thirty thousand and 00/100</u>                    | Dollars            |                        |
| 1.00   |                    | \$ <u>30,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 30,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                        |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

## 8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 309.1000 Service Connection<br><u>ten thousand and 00/100</u>                          | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 10,000.00 ) EA   | 6.00               | \$ <u>60,000.00</u>  |
| 309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop<br><u>six hundred fifty and 00/100</u>              | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 650.00 ) EA  | 6.00               | \$ <u>3,900.00</u>   |
| 310.1000 New Hydrant<br><u>fifteen thousand and 00/100</u>                             | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 15,000.00 ) EA   | 18.00              | \$ <u>270,000.00</u> |
| 310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked<br><u>two thousand and 00/100</u>                 | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 2,000.00 ) EA  | 14.00              | \$ <u>28,000.00</u>  |
| 311.4208 42"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve<br><u>one hundred fifty thousand and 00/100</u> | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 150,000.00 ) EA  | 1.00               | \$ <u>150,000.00</u> |
| 312.0400 4" Tie-in<br><u>four thousand and 00/100</u>                                  | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 4,000.00 ) EA  | 1.00               | \$ <u>4,000.00</u>   |
| 312.0600 6" Tie-in<br><u>five thousand and 00/100</u>                                  | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 5,000.00 ) EA  | 13.00              | \$ <u>65,000.00</u>  |
| 312.0800 8" Tie-in<br><u>seven thousand five hundred and 00/100</u>                    | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 7,500.00 ) EA  | 12.00              | \$ <u>90,000.00</u>  |
| 312.1200 12" Tie-in<br><u>ten thousand and 00/100</u>                                  | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 10,000.00 ) EA   | 5.00               | \$ <u>50,000.00</u>  |
| 312.1600 16" Tie-in<br><u>twelve thousand and 00/100</u>                               | Dollars            |                      |
| (\$ 12,000.00 ) EA   | 6.00               | \$ <u>72,000.00</u>  |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS           |
|--|--------------------|---------------------------|
| 312.2400 24" Tie-in<br><u>twenty thousand and 00/100</u>                           | Dollars            | 2.00 \$ <u>40,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 20,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                           |
| 312.4200 42" Tie-in<br><u>twenty five thousand and 00/100</u>                      | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>25,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 25,000.00 ) LF   |                    |                           |
| 312.4800 48" Tie-in<br><u>thirty thousand and 00/100</u>                           | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>30,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 30,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                           |
| 313.1000 Thrust Block<br><u>two thousand five hundred and 00/100</u>               | Dollars            | 15.00 \$ <u>37,500.00</u> |
| (\$ 2,500.00 ) CY  |                    |                           |
| 314.1000 1-1/4" Air Release Valve<br><u>three thousand five hundred and 00/100</u> | Dollars            | 19.00 \$ <u>66,500.00</u> |
| (\$ 3,500.00 ) EA  |                    |                           |
| 314.4000 Blow Off Manhole<br><u>forty thousand and 00/100</u>                      | Dollars            | 7.00 \$ <u>280,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 40,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                           |
| 316.0200 Temporary 2" By-Pass<br><u>zero and 01/100</u>                            | Dollars            | 2,500.00 \$ <u>25.00</u>  |
| (\$ 0.01 ) LF  |                    |                           |
| 316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass<br><u>zero and 01/100</u>                            | Dollars            | 4,700.00 \$ <u>47.00</u>  |
| (\$ 0.01 ) LF  |                    |                           |
| 316.0600 Temporary 6" By-Pass<br><u>zero and 01/100</u>                            | Dollars            | 3,900.00 \$ <u>39.00</u>  |
| (\$ 0.01 ) LF  |                    |                           |
| 317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals<br><u>zero and 01/100</u>              | Dollars            | 55.00 \$ <u>0.55</u>      |
| (\$ 0.01 ) EA  |                    |                           |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

## 8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS               |
|---|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| 322.1600 16" Inserting Valve<br><u>eighty five thousand and 00/100</u>                    | Dollars            | 2.00 \$ <u>170,000.00</u>     |
| (\$ 85,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                               |
| 323.0000 Line Stop (various sizes)<br><u>seventy five thousand and 00/100</u>             | Dollars            | 2.00 \$ <u>150,000.00</u>     |
| (\$ 75,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                               |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET<br><u>one hundred fifty and 00/100</u>                     | Dollars            | 120.00 \$ <u>18,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 150.00 ) LF   |                    |                               |
| 434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT<br><u>five and 00/100</u>  | Dollars            | 12,500.00 \$ <u>62,500.00</u> |
| (\$ 5.00 ) LF   |                    |                               |
| 436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY<br><u>ninety five and 00/100</u>                    | Dollars            | 3,400.00 \$ <u>323,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 95.00 ) SY  |                    |                               |
| 436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT<br><u>one hundred and 00/100</u>                    | Dollars            | 900.00 \$ <u>90,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 100.00 ) SY   |                    |                               |
| 442.1000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR <25 L.F.<br><u>two hundred fifty and 00/100</u>         | Dollars            | 180.00 \$ <u>45,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 250.00 ) SY   |                    |                               |
| 446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF)<br><u>three hundred and 00/100</u>        | Dollars            | 100.00 \$ <u>30,000.00</u>    |
| (\$ 300.00 ) CY   |                    |                               |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve<br><u>two hundred fifty thousand and xx / 100</u>               | Dollars            | \$ <u>250,000.00</u>          |
| 912.1000 Chandler Street at Mann St Connection<br><u>four hundred thousand and 00/100</u> | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>400,000.00</u>     |
| (\$ 400,000.00 ) LS   |                    |                               |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

## 8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS           |
|---|--------------------|---------------------------|
| 912.2000 Beaver Brook BPS Connection<br><u>four hundred thousand and 00/100</u> | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ <u>400,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 400,000.00 ) LS   |                    |                           |
| 938.2001 Night Work<br><u>one and 00/100</u>                                    | Dollars            | 20.00 \$ <u>20.00</u>     |
| (\$ 1.00 ) EA   |                    |                           |
| 953.2020 SILT SACK<br><u>five hundred and 00/100</u>                            | Dollars            | 22.00 \$ <u>11,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 500.00 ) EA   |                    |                           |



# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

*Biszko Contracting Corp.*

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."

In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS |
|---|--------------------|-----------------|
| 112.0000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION & BACKFILL<br>one cent   |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 500.00             | \$ 5.00         |
| (\$ 0.01 ) CY   |                    |                 |
| 120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL<br>one cent   |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 600.00             | \$ 6.00         |
| (\$ 0.01 ) CY   |                    |                 |
| 122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL GRADE<br>one cent  |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 400.00             | \$ 4.00         |
| (\$ 0.01 ) CY   |                    |                 |
| 125.0000 SAND BORROW<br>twenty seven dollars and thirty cents   |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 1,660.00           | \$ 45,318.00    |
| (\$ 27.30 ) CY  |                    |                 |
| 126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW<br>thirty dollars and eighty cents   |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 1,110.00           | \$ 34,188.00    |
| (\$ 30.80 ) CY  |                    |                 |
| 150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE<br>one cent  |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 3,120.00           | \$ 31.20        |
| (\$ 0.01 ) LB   |                    |                 |
| 171.0000 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS<br>eleven dollars and zero cents                            |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 300.00             | \$ 3,300.00     |
| (\$ 11.00 ) LF  |                    |                 |
| 221.1515 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" PVC & 15" RCP<br>eighty eight dollars and zero cents |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 240.00             | \$ 21,120.00    |
| (\$ 88.00 ) LF  |                    |                 |
| 230.5000 5' MANHOLE BASE<br>eleven thousand dollars and zero cents  |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 1.00               | \$ 11,000.00    |
| (\$ 11,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                 |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 230.6000 6' MANHOLE BASE<br><u>thirteen thousand two hundred dollars and</u><br><u>zero cents</u> | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 13,200.00    |
| (\$ 13,200.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 230.7000 7' MANHOLE BASE<br><u>sixteen thousand five hundred dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u> | Dollars            | 1.00 \$ 16,500.00    |
| (\$ 16,500.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 231.5000 5' MANHOLE SECTION<br><u>one hundred ten dollars and zero cents</u>                      | Dollars            | 10.00 \$ 1,100.00    |
| (\$ 110.00 ) VF   |                    |                      |
| 231.6000 6' MANHOLE SECTION<br><u>one hundred thirty two dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u>     | Dollars            | 10.00 \$ 1,320.00    |
| (\$ 132.00 ) VF   |                    |                      |
| 231.7000 7' MANHOLE SECTION<br><u>one hundred sixty five dollars and zero cents</u>               | Dollars            | 10.00 \$ 1,650.00    |
| (\$ 165.00 ) VF   |                    |                      |
| 236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER<br><u>five thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents</u>        | Dollars            | 3.00 \$ 16,500.00    |
| (\$ 5,500.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing<br><u>ten cents</u>   | Dollars            | 160.00 \$ 16.00      |
| (\$ 0.10 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 301.0600 6" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>one hundred seventy six dollars and zero cents</u>        | Dollars            | 620.00 \$ 109,120.00 |
| (\$ 176.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 301.0800 8" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>two hundred twenty dollars and zero cents</u>             | Dollars            | 410.00 \$ 90,200.00  |
| (\$ 220.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |
| 301.1200 12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>three hundred thirty dollars and zero cents</u>          | Dollars            | 170.00 \$ 56,100.00  |
| (\$ 330.00 ) LF   |                    |                      |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS        |
|--|--------------------|------------------------|
| 301.1600 16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>three hundred eighty five dollars and zero cents</u>                      | Dollars            | 770.00                 |
| (\$ 385.00 ) LF  |                    | <u>\$ 296,450.00</u>   |
| 301.2400 24" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>eight hundred twenty five dollars and zero cents</u>                      | Dollars            | 1,730.00               |
| (\$ 825.00 ) LF  |                    | <u>\$ 1,427,250.00</u> |
| 301.3000 30" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>two thousand one hundred twenty dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u>      | Dollars            | 800.00                 |
| (\$ 2,120.00 ) LF  |                    | <u>\$ 1,696,000.00</u> |
| 301.3600 36" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>two thousand six hundred twenty five dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u> | Dollars            | 40.00                  |
| (\$ 2,625.00 ) LF  |                    | <u>\$ 105,000.00</u>   |
| 301.4200 42" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>two thousand six hundred twenty five dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u> | Dollars            | 570.00                 |
| (\$ 2,625.00 ) LF  |                    | <u>\$ 1,496,250.00</u> |
| 301.4800 48" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>two thousand seven hundred fifty dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u>     | Dollars            | 1,100.00               |
| (\$ 2,750.00 ) LF  |                    | <u>\$ 3,025,000.00</u> |
| 301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe<br><u>eleven dollars and zero cents</u>                           | Dollars            | 6,200.00               |
| (\$ 11.00 ) LF   |                    | <u>\$ 68,200.00</u>    |
| 302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings<br><u>thirteen dollars and twenty cents</u>                                      | Dollars            | 38,700.00              |
| (\$ 13.20 ) LB   |                    | <u>\$ 510,840.00</u>   |
| 304.0100 VALVE BOX<br><u>three thousand three hundred dollars and</u><br><u>zero cents</u>                         | Dollars            | 57.00                  |
| (\$ 3,300.00 ) EA  |                    | <u>\$ 188,100.00</u>   |
| 305.0600 6" Gate Valve<br><u>three thousand eight hundred fifty dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u>               | Dollars            | 28.00                  |
| (\$ 3,850.00 ) EA  |                    | <u>\$ 107,800.00</u>   |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 305.0800 8" Gate Valve<br><u>seven thousand one hundred fifty dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u><br>(\$ 7,150.00 ) EA                                       | Dollars<br>22.00   | <u>\$ 157,300.00</u> |
| 305.1200 12" Gate Valve<br><u>five thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents</u><br><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 5,500.00 ) EA                                       | 7.00               | <u>\$ 38,500.00</u>  |
| 305.1600 16" Gate Valve<br><u>sixteen thousand five hundred dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 16,500.00 ) EA                             | 4.00               | <u>\$ 66,000.00</u>  |
| 305.1650 16" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>sixteen thousand five hundred dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 16,500.00 ) EA                  | 3.00               | <u>\$ 49,500.00</u>  |
| 305.2450 24" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>forty six thousand two hundred dollars and</u><br><u>zero cents</u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 46,200.00 ) EA                 | 9.00               | <u>\$ 415,800.00</u> |
| 305.3050 30" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>one hundred two thousand three hundred dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 102,300.00 ) EA        | 1.00               | <u>\$ 102,300.00</u> |
| 305.3650 36" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>one hundred twenty seven thousand six hundred</u><br><u>dollars and zero cents</u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 127,600.00 ) EA | 3.00               | <u>\$ 382,800.00</u> |
| 305.4250 42" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>one hundred eighty two thousand six hundred</u><br><u>dollars and zero cents</u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 182,600.00 ) EA   | 5.00               | <u>\$ 913,000.00</u> |
| 305.4850 48" Horizontal Gate Valve<br><u>two hundred thousand two hundred dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 200,200.00 ) EA              | 2.00               | <u>\$ 400,400.00</u> |
| 307.2400 24" Butterfly Valve<br><u>thirty five thousand two hundred dollars and</u><br><u>zero cents</u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 35,200.00 ) EA                     | 1.00               | <u>\$ 35,200.00</u>  |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 309.1000 Service Connection<br><u>five thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents</u>      |                    |                      |
| Dollars  | 6.00               | <u>\$ 33,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 5,500.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop<br><u>two thousand two hundred dollars and zero cents</u> |                    |                      |
| Dollars  | 6.00               | <u>\$ 13,200.00</u>  |
| (\$ 2,200.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 310.1000 New Hydrant<br><u>eleven thousand dollars and zero cents</u>                        |                    |                      |
| Dollars  | 18.00              | <u>\$ 198,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 11,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked<br><u>two thousand seven hundred fifty dollars</u>      |                    |                      |
| Dollars  | 14.00              | <u>\$ 38,500.00</u>  |
| <u>and zero cents</u>  |                    |                      |
| (\$ 2,750.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 311.4208 42"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve<br><u>two hundred thirty one thousand dollars</u>     |                    |                      |
| Dollars  | 1.00               | <u>\$ 231,000.00</u> |
| <u>and zero cents</u>  |                    |                      |
| (\$ 231,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 312.0400 4" Tie-in<br><u>eight thousand two hundred fifty dollars</u>                        |                    |                      |
| Dollars  | 1.00               | <u>\$ 8,250.00</u>   |
| <u>and zero cents</u>  |                    |                      |
| (\$ 8,250.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 312.0600 6" Tie-in<br><u>eleven thousand dollars and zero cents</u>                          |                    |                      |
| Dollars  | 13.00              | <u>\$ 143,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 11,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 312.0800 8" Tie-in<br><u>thirteen thousand two hundred dollars and</u>                       |                    |                      |
| Dollars  | 12.00              | <u>\$ 158,400.00</u> |
| <u>zero cents</u>  |                    |                      |
| (\$ 13,200.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 312.1200 12" Tie-in<br><u>sixteen thousand five hundred dollars and</u>                      |                    |                      |
| Dollars  | 5.00               | <u>\$ 82,500.00</u>  |
| <u>zero cents</u>  |                    |                      |
| (\$ 16,500.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 312.1600 16" Tie-in<br><u>twenty two thousand dollars and zero cents</u>                     |                    |                      |
| Dollars  | 6.00               | <u>\$ 132,000.00</u> |
| (\$ 22,000.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 312.2400 24" Tie-in<br><u>thirty three thousand dollars and zero cents</u>                          |                    |                      |
| Dollars   | 2.00               | <u>\$ 66,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 33,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 312.4200 42" Tie-in<br><u>sixty six thousand dollars and zero cents</u>                             |                    |                      |
| Dollars   | 1.00               | <u>\$ 66,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 66,000.00 ) LF  |                    |                      |
| 312.4800 48" Tie-in<br><u>eighty two thousand five hundred dollars and</u><br><u>zero cents</u>     |                    |                      |
| Dollars   | 1.00               | <u>\$ 82,500.00</u>  |
| (\$ 82,500.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 313.1000 Thrust Block<br><u>three thousand eight hundred fifty dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u> |                    |                      |
| Dollars   | 15.00              | <u>\$ 57,750.00</u>  |
| (\$ 3,850.00 ) CY   |                    |                      |
| 314.1000 1-1/4" Air Release Valve<br><u>five thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents</u>       |                    |                      |
| Dollars   | 19.00              | <u>\$ 104,500.00</u> |
| (\$ 5,500.00 ) EA   |                    |                      |
| 314.4000 Blow Off Manhole<br><u>eleven thousand dollars and zero cents</u>                          |                    |                      |
| Dollars   | 7.00               | <u>\$ 77,000.00</u>  |
| (\$ 11,000.00 ) EA  |                    |                      |
| 316.0200 Temporary 2" By-Pass<br><u>thirty three dollars and zero cents</u>                         |                    |                      |
| Dollars   | 2,500.00           | <u>\$ 82,500.00</u>  |
| (\$ 33.00 ) LF  |                    |                      |
| 316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass<br><u>forty five dollars and zero cents</u>                           |                    |                      |
| Dollars   | 4,700.00           | <u>\$ 211,500.00</u> |
| (\$ 45.00 ) LF  |                    |                      |
| 316.0600 Temporary 6" By-Pass<br><u>fifty five dollars and zero cents</u>                           |                    |                      |
| Dollars   | 3,900.00           | <u>\$ 214,500.00</u> |
| (\$ 55.00 ) LF  |                    |                      |
| 317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals<br><u>ten cents</u>                                     |                    |                      |
| Dollars   | 55.00              | <u>\$ 5.50</u>       |
| (\$ 0.10 ) EA   |                    |                      |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS |
|---|--------------------|-----------------|
| 322.1600 16" Inserting Valve<br>ten cents   |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 2.00               | \$ 0.20         |
| (\$ 0.10 ) EA   |                    |                 |
| 323.0000 Line Stop (various sizes)<br>one cent  |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 2.00               | \$ 0.02         |
| (\$ 0.01 ) EA   |                    |                 |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET<br>one hundred thirty two dollars and zero cents               |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 120.00             | \$ 15,840.00    |
| (\$ 132.00 ) LF   |                    |                 |
| 434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT<br>eight dollars and eighty cents                                    |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 12,500.00          | \$ 110,000.00   |
| (\$ 8.80 ) LF   |                    |                 |
| 436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY<br>one hundred ten dollars and zero cents               |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 3,400.00           | \$ 374,000.00   |
| (\$ 110.00 ) SY   |                    |                 |
| 436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT<br>two hundred twenty dollars and zero cents            |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 900.00             | \$ 198,000.00   |
| (\$ 220.00 ) SY   |                    |                 |
| 442.1000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR <25 L.F.<br>one hundred ten dollars and zero cents          |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 180.00             | \$ 19,800.00    |
| (\$ 110.00 ) SY   |                    |                 |
| 446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF)<br>two hundred twenty dollars and zero cents  |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 100.00             | \$ 22,000.00    |
| (\$ 220.00 ) CY   |                    |                 |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve   |                    |                 |
| Dollars   |                    | \$ 250,000.00   |
| 912.1000 Chandler Street at Mann St Connection<br>two hundred thousand dollars and zero cents |                    |                 |
| Dollars   | 1.00               | \$ 200,000.00   |
| (\$ 200,000.00 ) LS   |                    |                 |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 912.2000 Beaver Brook BPS Connection<br><u>three hundred sixty five thousand dollars</u><br><u>and zero cents</u><br>(\$ 365,000.00 ) LS | Dollars<br>1.00    | <u>\$ 365,000.00</u> |
| 938.2001 Night Work<br><u>five thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents</u><br>(\$ 5,500.00 ) EA                                     | Dollars<br>20.00   | <u>\$ 110,000.00</u> |
| 953 2020 SILT SACK<br><u>two hundred seventy five dollars and zero cents</u><br>(\$ 275.00 ) EA  | Dollars<br>22.00   | <u>\$ 6,050.00</u>   |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26  
8691-J6

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

fifteen million five hundred seventy  
three thousand one hundred sixty three \_\_\_\_\_ Dollars                      and                      ninety two \_\_\_\_\_ Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 15,573,163.92  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 3 \_\_\_\_\_

No. 2 \_\_\_\_\_

No. \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6 Ricciardi Bros, Inc.

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."  
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY  | COMPUTED TOTALS              |
|--|---|------------------------------|
| 8<br>112.0000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION & BACKFILL                               | <u>Three Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 300.00 ) CY                 | 500.00 \$ <u>150,000.00</u>  |
| 120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL                                | <u>over One Cent</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 0.01 ) CY                   | 600.00 \$ <u>6.00</u>        |
| 122.0000 EARTH EXCAVATION BELOW NORMAL GRADE                                   | <u>One Cent</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 0.01 ) CY                        | 400.00 \$ <u>4.00</u>        |
| 125.0000 SAND BORROW   | <u>One Cent</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 0.01 ) CY                        | 1,660.00 \$ <u>16.60</u>     |
| 126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW   | <u>Eighteen</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 18.00 ) CY                       | 1,110.00 \$ <u>19,980.00</u> |
| 150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE                                   | <u>Three</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 3.00 ) LB                           | 3,120.00 \$ <u>9,360.00</u>  |
| 171.0000 INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS                      | <u>Twenty</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 20.00 ) LF                         | 300.00 \$ <u>6,000.00</u>    |
| 221.1515 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" PVC & 15" RCP | <u>Two Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 250.00 ) LF             | 240.00 \$ <u>60,000.00</u>   |
| 230.5000 5' MANHOLE BASE   | <u>Seven Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 7,500.00 ) EA | 1.00 \$ <u>7,500.00</u>      |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                    | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 230.6000 6' MANHOLE BASE                                       |                    |                      |
| <u>Nine Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 9,500.00 ) EA | 1.00               | \$ <u>9,500.00</u>   |
| 230.7000 7' MANHOLE BASE                                       |                    |                      |
| <u>Fifteen Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 15,000.00 ) EA          | 1.00               | \$ <u>15,000.00</u>  |
| 231.5000 5' MANHOLE SECTION                                    |                    |                      |
| <u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 150.00 ) VF            | 10.00              | \$ <u>1,500.00</u>   |
| 231.6000 6' MANHOLE SECTION                                    |                    |                      |
| <u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 150.00 ) VF            | 10.00              | \$ <u>1,500.00</u>   |
| 231.7000 7' MANHOLE SECTION                                    |                    |                      |
| <u>Two Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 200.00 ) VF                  | 10.00              | \$ <u>2,000.00</u>   |
| 236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER                                 |                    |                      |
| <u>Four Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 4,000.00 ) EA              | 3.00               | \$ <u>12,000.00</u>  |
| 301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing                                |                    |                      |
| <u>One</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 1.00 ) LF                            | 160.00             | \$ <u>160.00</u>     |
| 301.0600 6" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe                              |                    |                      |
| <u>One Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 100.00 ) LF                  | 620.00             | \$ <u>62,000.00</u>  |
| 301.0800 8" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe                              |                    |                      |
| <u>Four Hundred Seventy</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 470.00 ) LF         | 410.00             | \$ <u>192,700.00</u> |
| 301.1200 12" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe                             |                    |                      |
| <u>Five Hundred Eighty</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 580.00 ) LF          | 170.00             | \$ <u>98,600.00</u>  |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY   | COMPUTED TOTALS        |
|---|----------------------|------------------------|
| 301.1600 16" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>Five hundred</u><br>(\$ 500.00 ) LF                            | Dollars<br>770.00    | \$ <u>385,000.00</u>   |
| 301.2400 24" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>Nine hundred eighty Three</u><br>(\$ 983.00 ) LF               | Dollars<br>1,730.00  | \$ <u>1,700,540.00</u> |
| 301.3000 30" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>One Thousand Five hundred<br/>Forken</u><br>(\$ 1,514.00 ) LF  | Dollars<br>800.00    | \$ <u>1,211,200.00</u> |
| 301.3600 36" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>Five hundred</u><br>(\$ 500.00 ) LF                            | Dollars<br>40.00     | \$ <u>20,000.00</u>    |
| 301.4200 42" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>Three Thousand Eighty</u><br>(\$ 3,080.00 ) LF                 | Dollars<br>570.00    | \$ <u>1,755,600.00</u> |
| 301.4800 48" Zinc Coated CLDI Pipe<br><u>Three Thousand one hundred<br/>Thirty</u><br>(\$ 3,130.00 ) LF | Dollars<br>1,100.00  | \$ <u>3,443,000.00</u> |
| 301.5000 Polyethylene Wrap for Ductile Iron Pipe<br><u>Five</u><br>(\$ 5.00 ) LF                        | Dollars<br>6,200.00  | \$ <u>31,000.00</u>    |
| 302.1000 Cast or Ductile Fittings<br><u>Ten</u><br>(\$ 10.00 ) LB                                       | Dollars<br>38,700.00 | \$ <u>387,000.00</u>   |
| 304.0100 VALVE BOX<br><u>Five hundred</u><br>(\$ 500.00 ) EA  | Dollars<br>57.00     | \$ <u>28,500.00</u>    |
| 305.0600 6" Gate Valve<br><u>Four Thousand</u><br>(\$ 4,000.00 ) EA                                     | Dollars<br>28.00     | \$ <u>112,000.00</u>   |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|
| 305.0800 8" Gate Valve   | 22.00              | \$ <u>165,000.00</u> |
| <u>Seven Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ <u>7,500.00</u> ) EA                   |                    |                      |
| 305.1200 12" Gate Valve  | 7.00               | \$ <u>59,500.00</u>  |
| <u>Eight Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ <u>8,500.00</u> ) EA                   |                    |                      |
| 305.1600 16" Gate Valve  | 4.00               | \$ <u>62,000.00</u>  |
| <u>Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ <u>15,500.00</u> ) EA                |                    |                      |
| 305.1650 16" Horizontal Gate Valve   | 3.00               | \$ <u>112,500.00</u> |
| <u>Thirty Seven Thousand</u><br><u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ <u>37,500.00</u> ) EA |                    |                      |
| 305.2450 24" Horizontal Gate Valve   | 9.00               | \$ <u>585,000.00</u> |
| <u>Sixty Five Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ <u>65,000.00</u> ) EA                          |                    |                      |
| 305.3050 30" Horizontal Gate Valve   | 1.00               | \$ <u>65,000.00</u>  |
| <u>Sixty Five Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ <u>65,000.00</u> ) EA                          |                    |                      |
| 305.3650 36" Horizontal Gate Valve   | 3.00               | \$ <u>615,000.00</u> |
| <u>Two Hundred Five Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ <u>205,000.00</u> ) EA                   |                    |                      |
| 305.4250 42" Horizontal Gate Valve   | 5.00               | \$ <u>950,000.00</u> |
| <u>One Hundred Ninety Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ <u>190,000.00</u> ) EA                 |                    |                      |
| 305.4850 48" Horizontal Gate Valve   | 2.00               | \$ <u>280,000.00</u> |
| <u>One Hundred Forty Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ <u>140,000.00</u> ) EA                  |                    |                      |
| 307.2400 24" Butterfly Valve   | 1.00               | \$ <u>20,000.00</u>  |
| <u>Twenty Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ <u>20,000.00</u> ) EA                              |                    |                      |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                                       | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 309.1000 Service Connection                                       |                    |                      |
| <u>Two Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 200.00 ) EA                     | 6.00               | \$ <u>1,200.00</u>   |
| 309.2000 Service Box and Curb Stop                                |                    |                      |
| <u>Three Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 3,000.00 ) EA                | 6.00               | \$ <u>18,000.00</u>  |
| 310.1000 New Hydrant  |                    |                      |
| <u>Eleven Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 11,500.00 ) EA | 18.00              | \$ <u>207,000.00</u> |
| 310.3000 Hydrant Removed and Stacked                              |                    |                      |
| <u>Five Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 500.00 ) EA                    | 14.00              | \$ <u>7,000.00</u>   |
| 311.4208 42"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve                            |                    |                      |
| <u>Forty Five Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 45,000.00 ) EA          | 1.00               | \$ <u>45,000.00</u>  |
| 312.0400 4" Tie-in  |                    |                      |
| <u>Three Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 3,000.00 ) EA                | 1.00               | \$ <u>3,000.00</u>   |
| 312.0600 6" Tie-in  |                    |                      |
| <u>Four Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 4,000.00 ) EA                 | 13.00              | \$ <u>52,000.00</u>  |
| 312.0800 8" Tie-in  |                    |                      |
| <u>Five Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 5,000.00 ) EA                 | 12.00              | \$ <u>60,000.00</u>  |
| 312.1200 12" Tie-in   |                    |                      |
| <u>Three Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 3,000.00 ) EA                | 5.00               | \$ <u>15,000.00</u>  |
| 312.1600 16" Tie-in   |                    |                      |
| <u>Four Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 4,000.00 ) EA                 | 6.00               | \$ <u>24,000.00</u>  |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION                 | ESTIMATED QUANTITY  | COMPUTED TOTALS               |
|---|---|-------------------------------|
| 312.2400 24" Tie-in                         | <u>Five Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 5,000.00 ) EA         | 2.00 \$ <u>10,000.00</u>      |
| 312.4200 42" Tie-in                         | <u>Eighteen Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 18,000.00 ) LF    | 1.00 \$ <u>18,000.00</u>      |
| 312.4800 48" Tie-in                         | <u>Twenty Four Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 24,000.00 ) EA | 1.00 \$ <u>24,000.00</u>      |
| 313.1000 Thrust Block                       | <u>One cent</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 0.01 ) CY                  | 15.00 \$ <u>0.15</u>          |
| 314.1000 1-1/4" Air Release Valve           | <u>Nine Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 9,000.00 ) EA         | 19.00 \$ <u>171,000.00</u>    |
| 314.4000 Blow Off Manhole                   | <u>Forty Five Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 45,000.00 ) EA  | 7.00 \$ <u>315,000.00</u>     |
| 316.0200 Temporary 2" By-Pass               | <u>Thirty Five</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 35.00 ) LF              | 2,500.00 \$ <u>87,500.00</u>  |
| 316.0400 Temporary 4" By-Pass               | <u>Thirty Five</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 35.00 ) LF              | 4,700.00 \$ <u>164,500.00</u> |
| 316.0600 Temporary 6" By-Pass               | <u>Sixty</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 60.00 ) LF                    | 3,900.00 \$ <u>234,000.00</u> |
| 317.0000 Temporary Taps on Service Laterals | <u>One cent</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 0.01 ) EA                  | 55.00 \$ <u>0.55</u>          |

# Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 322.1600 16" Inserting Valve  |                    |                      |
| <u>Eighty Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 80,000.00 ) EA                    | 2.00               | \$ <u>160,000.00</u> |
| 323.0000 Line Stop (various sizes)                                      |                    |                      |
| <u>Forty Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 40,000.00 ) EA                     | 2.00               | \$ <u>80,000.00</u>  |
| 416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET  |                    |                      |
| <u>One Hundred</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 100.00 ) LF                           | 120.00             | \$ <u>12,000.00</u>  |
| 434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT  |                    |                      |
| <u>One</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 1.00 ) LF                                     | 12,500.00          | \$ <u>12,500.00</u>  |
| 436.0000 RESURFACE TRENCHES TEMPORARY                                   |                    |                      |
| <u>Sixty</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 60.00 ) SY                                  | 3,400.00           | \$ <u>204,000.00</u> |
| 436.0100 RESURFACE TRENCHES PERMANENT                                   |                    |                      |
| <u>One Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 150.00 ) SY                     | 900.00             | \$ <u>135,000.00</u> |
| 442.1000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR <25 L.F.                              |                    |                      |
| <u>Two Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 250.00 ) SY                     | 180.00             | \$ <u>45,000.00</u>  |
| 446.3000 EXCAVATABLE CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF)                         |                    |                      |
| <u>Two Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 250.00 ) CY                     | 100.00             | \$ <u>25,000.00</u>  |
| 900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve   |                    |                      |
| <u>two hundred fifty thousand and xx / 100</u> Dollars                  |                    | \$ <u>250,000.00</u> |
| 912.1000 Chandler Street at Mann St Connection                          |                    |                      |
| <u>Two Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand</u> Dollars<br>(\$ 298,000.00 ) LS | 1.00               | \$ <u>298,000.00</u> |

Chandler Street Large Valve Replacement 190-26

8691-J6

| ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION   | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | COMPUTED TOTALS      |
|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| 912.2000 Beaver Brook BPS Connection<br><u>Three Hundred Twenty Five</u><br><u>Thousand</u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 325,000.00 ) LS | 1.00               | \$ <u>325,000.00</u> |
| 938.2001 Night Work<br><u>Two Thousand Five Hundred</u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 2,500.00 ) EA                                       | 20.00              | \$ <u>50,000.00</u>  |
| 953.2020 SILT SACK<br><u>Five Hundred</u><br>Dollars<br>(\$ 500.00 ) EA   | 22.00              | \$ <u>11,000.00</u>  |

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Fifteen Million Six hundred Ninety  
Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Dollars ~~per quantity~~ and Thirty Cents  
(amount in words)

\$ 15,699,417.30  
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. 2

No. 3

No. \_\_\_\_\_

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.